229-225-4380

229-225-5012 Fax

Thomas County Board of Education Agenda May 14, 2024, 7:00 p.m. Auditorium

- I. Call to Order
- II. Devotional – Mr. Chad Parkerson, Assistant Principal at Garrison-Pilcher Elementary School
- III. Pledge of Allegiance - Andrew Robertson, student at Thomas County Central High School
- IV. Approval of Consent Agenda
 - A. Agenda
 - B. Minutes: April 16
 - C. Upcoming meeting: June 11 regular meeting
 - D. Resolutions for Teachers of the Year and Retiring Employees
 - E. Resolutions for outstanding students
 - F. Fundraising requests
 - G. Out-of-district students
- V. Superintendent's Report
 - A. Recognition of Teachers of the Year and Retiring Employees
 - B. Recognition of outstanding students
 - C. Recess to allow guests who would like to leave to be excused; board meeting continued in boardroom following a brief break
 - D. Bishop Hall Graduation: Sherman Hall Gymnasium, May 17 at 6:30 p.m.
 - E. Thomas County Central Graduation: Jackets' Nest Stadium, May 18, 9:00 a.m.
 - F. Financial report Joey Holland
- VI. **Budget Hearing**
 - A. Presentation of FY 2025 budget Joey Holland
- VII. **Public Participation**
 - A. No individual provided the 24 hour notice required as a condition of addressing the Board
- VIII. **New Business**
 - A. Tentative approval of FY 2025 budget
 - B. Strategic Waiver School System (SWSS) Resolution and the draft SWSS application with Appendix A
 - C. Recommendations for adoption of core curriculum programs for K-2 Math, 3-4 Reading, and Health Sciences textbook

- D. Contract with Pelham City Schools
- E. Executive Session for Personnel
- F. End Executive Session
- G. Personnel report
 - 1. Approval of Allison NeSmith as Athletic Coordinator for Female Sports at Thomas County Central High School; Mr. NeSmith shall abstain.
- IX. Adjournment